

No. 14,324

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

DEANGELIS COAL COMPANY, a Co-Partnership; AMERICAN LIGNITE PRODUCTS Co., a Co-Partnership; NAZZARENO DEANGELIS, VINCENZO DEANGELIS, MARY DEANGELIS, JOSEPH DEANGELIS, FRANK DEANGELIS, Individually and as Co-Partners, doing business under the name of American Lignite Products Co.,

*Appellants,*

vs.

THE SHARPLES CORPORATION,

*Appellee.*

Appeal from the United States District Court for the  
Northern District of California,  
Northern Division.

Honorable Dal M. Lemmon, Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

WALTER K. OLDS,  
EDWARD J. BOESSENECKER,  
57 Post Street, San Francisco 4, California,  
*Attorneys for Appellee.*

FILED

APR 14 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

## Subject Index

---

|   | Page |
|---|------|
| Statement as to jurisdiction .....  | 1    |
| Argument .....  | 2    |
| I. The trial court correctly found that the centrifuge in question was returned by appellants to appellee upon the express condition and agreement of the appellants to pay to the appellee the sum of \$3,386.25 ..... | 2    |
| II. Damages were properly assessed by the district court based upon the contract for the return of the centrifuge .....   | 6    |
| III. No question of a penalty is involved in this appeal, either in fact or in law .....  | 8    |

---

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

| Cases   | Pages |
|---|-------|
| Moses v. Hazen, 69 F. 2d 842, 98 A.L.R. 386 .....         | 7     |
| Rosborough v. Chelan County (C.C.A. 9), 53 F. 2d 198..... | 7     |
| Union Liquors v. Finkel & Lasarow, 44 C.A. (2d) 706 ..... | 7     |
| Wood v. Gunther, 89 C.A. (2d) 718 .....                   | 5     |

### Codes

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Calif. Civil Code, Section 1584 ..... | 5 |
|---------------------------------------|---|

### Texts

|                               |   |
|-------------------------------|---|
| 135 A.L.R. 826 .....          | 5 |
| 12 Cal. Jur. 2d 212-213 ..... | 5 |



No. 14,324
